# City of Tenino

149 Hodgen Street South Tenino, WA 98589

## Planning Commission Meeting Wednesday, January 10, 2024 at 6:00 PM

### Agenda

#### CALL TO ORDER

#### HOUSEKEEPING

1. Agenda Approval

Recommended Action: Motion to approve the agenda as presented.

2. Meeting Minutes Approval

**Recommended Action:** Motion to approve 12/13/2023 meeting minutes as presented.

#### **PUBLIC COMMENT**

#### REPORTS

#### **PUBLIC HEARINGS**

#### **UNFINISHED BUSINESS**

3. Text Change Amendment Update

Recommended Action: none.

4. Climate Policy Advisory Team Presentation

Recommended Action: None.

#### **NEW BUSINESS**

5. Planning Commission Resignation

Recommended Action: Accept the resignation of Dave Watterson.

6. Welcoming the new Planning Commissioner Adam Carney.

**Recommended Action:** Accept the appointment of Adam Carney as Planning Commissioner position 1.

#### ADJOURN